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Slovak health insurance providers cover only some of the treatment procedures - when requirements are met. For women under
the age of 40, the provider covers 3 treatment cycles fully in the case of IVF, and partially in the case of donor IVF (DIVF).

The price marked in this colour is valid if the woman is under 40 years old and has not yet used up 3 cycles on the Slovak health

insurance.

PRICE OF THE TREATMENT

With Without
insurance | insurance

IVF cycle
with own eggs (IVF)

IVF Premium

IVF unlimited KET

IVF minimal stimulation
(IVF soft)**

IVF native cycle
(IVF nativ)**

IVF cycle
with donated eggs
(DIVF, OD)**

DIVF Premium**

Baby guarantee program

IVF cycle with
own frozen eggs

Social freezing (eggs
collection and freezing)

Fresh Embryo Transfer
(ET)

Frozen Embryo Transfer
(FET)

Donated embryo

(KET DEM)

Donated embryo

(KET DEM) 2+1
Transfer of an embryo
transported from abroad

Clinic

Reprofit Slovakia,a.s. - Bratislava
Prievozska 4/A

Bratislava 821 09

Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring,
egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation,
fresh embryo transfer.

Not included: ICSI, EC, AH, STD, cryopreservation.

Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring,
egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation,
fresh embryo transfer. Additionally, the premium package
includes ICSI, extended cultivation, TL, MACS or MFSS, PICSI, 2x
STD, EmbryoGlue, cryopreservation of 1-5 embryos and 1 year of
storage.

Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring,
egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation.
Includes ICSI, EC, 2xSTD, unlimited KET, cryopreservation.
Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring,
egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation,
fresh embryo transfer.

Not included: ICSI, EC, AH, STD, cryopreservation.

Consultation, cycle monitoring, egg retrieval in general anesthesia,
sperm analysis and preparation, fresh embryo transfer.

Not included: ICSI, EC, AH, STD, cryopreservation.

Consultation, treatment plan, selection + stimulation and
compensation of the donor, donor's egg retrieval in general
anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation, ICSI, extended
cultivation, fresh embryo transfer, guarantee of 2 blastocysts (if SPG
reaches the minimum required quality - according to WHO).

Not included: cryopreservation.

Consultation, treatment plan, selection + stimulation and
compensation of the donor, donor's egg retrieval in general
anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation, ICSI, EC, fresh embryo
transfer, guarantee of 2 blastocysts (if SPG reaches the minimum
required quality - according to WHO). Additionally, the premium
package includes MACS or MFSS, EmbryoGlue, cryopreservation
of first 2 straws and 1 year of storage.

A donor program that provides the assurance of a guaranteed birth.

Oocyte warming, sperm analysis and preparation, ICSI, extended
cultivation, fresh embryo transfer.
Not included: cryopreservation, STD.

) 1steycle
Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle
monitoring, egg retrieval in general anesthesia, nd
) : 2"%cycle
cryopreservation of eggs incl. 1 year of storage.
Not included: STD.
3" cycle

Own embryos
Own embryos
1 donated embryo

3 donated embryos (3 KET DEM for the price of two)

FET, storage of embryos for 1 year, administrative fee for preparation
of documentation, reception of embryo

Business Headquarters

Reprofit Slovakia a.s Tel: +421 2 5920 7800
Prievozska 4/A, 821 09 Bratislava e-mail: bratislava@reprofit.sk
IC0 35752351, IC DPH SK2021420071 www.reprofit.cz/en

0€ 1350€

2690€ 3850€

3150 € 4600 €

0€ 1100 €

0€ 1100 €

4 400 € 5500 €

4850€ 5950¢€

10000€ 10000 €

1740€ 1740€

1600€ 1600€

1200 € 1200 €

900 € 900 €
300 € 300 €
530 € 530 €

1750€ 1750€
3500 € 3500 €
890 € 890 €
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Intrauterine insemination
(un

Intrauterine insemination
(U 2+1

Sperm analysis and preparation

Sperm analysis and preparation
(three inseminations for the price of two)

Treatment cancelled before the egg collection

IVF cycle without eggs suitable for fertilization (incl. soft and nativ) *

IVF soft or native cycle, where no embryos suitable for embryo transfer or freezing were

available *

IVF cycle, where no embryos suitable for embryo transfer or freezing were available *

EC = Extended cultivation, AH = Assisted hatching, STD = sexual transmitted diseases, TL= TimeLapse, ET = Embryo Transfer
*If other services/methods listed below were performed during the cycle, their price will be added to this price.

**If a fresh embryo transfer is not performed, the costs for the fresh ET are reduced by 300 €. Subsequently, the price for the FET (Frozen Embryo Transfer) is
charged according to the current price list.

FREEZING OF EMBRYOS AND GERM CELLS

Pricelist

ASSISTED
REPRODUCTION

Valid from 01.01.2026

300 €

600 €

0€

0€

0€

0€

With
insurance

300 €

600 €

250 €

500 €

750 €

950 €

Without
insurance

Cryopreservation of embryos

Cryopreservation of eggs

Cryopreservation of sperm

Extending of storage of
embryos/eggs/sperm

Donated sperm

First 2 straws (1 or 2 embryos per straw)

+ 1 year of storage

Each additional straw (1 or 2 embryos per straw)
+ 1 year of storage

In addition to the price of IVF, 1 straw (max 3 eggs per straw)
+ 1 year of storage

Each additional straw (max 3 eggs per straw)

+ 1 year of storage

5 straws (Not included: STD)

+ 1 year of storage

Each additional straw

+ 1 year of storage

1 year

Donated sperm from Reprofit cryobank
(incl. chlamydia examination)

SPECIAL LABORATORY METHODS

380 €
110 €
380 €

95 €
260 €

55 €
170 €

315 €

With
insurance

380 €
110 €
380 €

95 €
260 €

55 €
170 €

315 €

Without
insurance

ICSI

Extended cultivation (EC)
Assisted hatching (AH)
PICSI

MACS

MFSS

TimeLaps cultivation (TL)

EmbryoGlue
Stimulation of sperm
motility
ICSI activator

Clinic

Reprofit Slovakia,a.s. - Bratislava

Prievozska 4/A
Bratislava 821 09

Intracytoplasmatic injection of sperm into all eggs.
Price is for IVF cycle.

Intracytoplasmatic injection of sperm into all eggs.
Price is for IVF soft and native cycle.

Above standard cultivation of embryos beyond 48 hours
Manual release of embryo from its shell (zona pellucida)
ICSI surcharge of pre—selected sperm

Magnetic separation of spermatozoa

Microfluidic Sperm Sorting

Continuous embryo monitoring during their cultivation
Implantation support medium after repeated failures

Medium for stimulation of immobile sperm before fertilization

Assisted egg activation during ICSI
In case of repeated problems with fertilization

Business Headquarters

Reprofit Slovakia a.s

Prievozska 4/A, 821 09 Bratislava

ICO 35752351, IC DPH SK2021420071

Tel: +421 2 5920 7800
e-mail: bratislava@reprofit.sk
www.reprofit.cz/en

550 €

330 €

400 €

220 €

275 €

325 €

325 €

300 €

300 €

135 €

135 €

550 €

330 €

400 €

220 €

275 €

325 €

325 €

300 €

300 €

135 €

135 €
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With Without
insurance| insurance

GENETICS

Embryos biopsy One-time payment per 1 cycle, regardless of the number of embryos 400 € 400 €

Preimplantation genetic testing for aneuploidies/translocations
Price for 1 embryo

Preimplantation genetic testing for monogenic

diseases — preparation for Karyomapping

PGS (PGT-A, PGT-SR) 420 € 420 €
1410€ 1410¢€
PGD (PGT-M)

Examination of 1 embryo 420 € 420 €

Preparation of DNA from the biopsy for future PGT examination can
only be requested if there are 4 completely examined embryos for

DNA amplification PGT (can be requested from the 5" embryo). 100 € 100 €
Price per 1 embryo.
Genetic examination of the By FISH method 250 € 250 €
trophoblast in abortion
Determination of polymorphisms in the FSH receptor gene 210 € 210 €
Prenascan test 550 € 550 €
Cytogenetic examination - karyotype 180 € 180 €
Determination of KIR haplotype (A/B) 90 € 90 €
HLA-C typing (C1/C2) 210 € 210 €
Determination of KIR haplotype (A/B) and HLA-C typing (C1/C2) 250 € 250 €
Individual 580 € 580 €
Carrier test
Couple 1060 € 1060 €

With Without
insurance| insurance

SURGICAL AND OUTPATIENT PERFORMANCES

Administration of

_ _ With - .
Ratiograstim ithout providing medicine 30 € 30 €
Adml_nlstratlon of the Without providing medicine - e.g. Intralipid 60 € 60 €
infusion
Endometrial scratching Pipelle scratching 70 € 70 €
Mock transfer Trial transfer 65 € 65 €
g}tgisgerme administration PRP — platelet rich plasma, blood processing and administration 375 € 375 €
Microsurgical sperm MESA/TESE 1375€ 1375€
collection mikroTESE 820 € 820 €
Electroejaculation Intervention under anesthesia in indicated cases 800 € 800 €

Clinic Business Headquarters 3/5

Reprofit Slovakia,a.s. - Bratislava Reprofit Slovakia a.s Tel: +421 2 5920 7800 Cennik Reprofit
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With
insurance

Without
insurance

Preventive examination
of fertility

STD

Sperm analysis (SPG)

DNA fragmentation

SpermPack

Complete hormonal
profile

Ultrasound examination

Genetic examination of
thrombophilic mutations

Immunology examination

Culture examination of
swabs from the cervix,
uterus, urine, ejaculate
Culture examination of
vaginal swabs

HyFoSy/HyCoSy

Hysteroscopy (HSK)

Examinatios of uNK cells

Examination of
endometrium

Collection of biological
material

Clinic

Reprofit Slovakia,a.s. - Bratislava
Prievozska 4/A

Bratislava 821 09

Hormonal profile (female) / sperm analysis (male) + selected STDs
(HIV, jaundice B and C, syphilis), e-mail evaluation of the results by a
doctor

Examination for sexually transmitted diseases (HIV, hepatitis B and C,
syphilis) - for Reprofit patients

Examination of DNA fragmentation from sperm — the TUNEL method

Examination of DNA fragmentation from sperm — HALOSPERM
method

Comprehensive examination of sperm

Female: AMH, progesterone, FSH, LH, TSH, testosterone, prolactin,
E2 and DHEAS

Male: FSH, LH, TSH, testosterone, prolactin

Incl. folliculometry

For examination 1 mutation out of 4 - Leiden, Prothrombin, 2x
MTHFR
(usually it is necessary to do 2 or 3)

Basic

Comprehensive

Mycoplasma and ureaplasma

Non-specific flora, gonorrhea, sensitivity to antibiotics
Examination of the patency of the fallopian tubes (outpatient)
HSK

HSK + HyFoSy/HyCoSy

Examination of uterine NK cells and CD138 plasma cells
ERA test

EMMA test + ALICE test

EndomeTrio (ERA, EMMA, ALICE)

1 collection tube

Business Headquarters

Reprofit Slovakia a.s Tel: +421 2 5920 7800
Prievozska 4/A, 821 09 Bratislava e-mail: bratislava@reprofit.sk
IC0 35752351, IC DPH SK2021420071 www.reprofit.cz/en

45 €

0€

45 €

180 €

135 €

275 €

0€

0€

40 €

45 €

0€

90 €

0€

0€

190 €

205 €

205 €

230 €

990 €

925 €

1410€

0€

105 €

45 €

45 €

180 €

135 €

275 €

80 €

25€

40 €

45 €

115 €

370 €

22 €

25€

190 €

575 €

765 €

230 €

990 €

925 €

1410€

12 €
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With Without
insurance| insurance

OTHER SERVICES

Elective term Elective term of FET or ultrasound according to the patient’s choice 200 € 200 €
Preoperative examination 60 € 170 €
General anesthesia 115 € 115 €

In Slovak language 30€ 30 €

Extract from the medical
card of the patient

In English language 60 € 60 €
30 - 150 km within Slovakia 145 € 145 €
Transport of genetic 150 km < within Slovakia 250€  250€

material

Administrative fee for preparation of documentation for transport
to/from abroad 295 € 295 €
Reception of
embryos/eggs/sperm Incl. 1 year of storage 400 € 400 €

from another clinic

DISCOUNTS AND SPECIAL OFFERS Oifginell |- i

price discount

After 3 unsuccessful IVF+ET cycles at the Reprofit Slovakia clinic, the patient is entitled to a 50% discount for the 4t
IVF cycle (does not apply to DIVF treatment).

Slovak policyholders of insurance company UNION

Comprehensive examination of sperm

SpermPack (valid for the 15t examination) 275 € 170 €

All eggs (when the indication criteria are met)

Classic IVF 545 € 335 €
cs| All eggs

IVF soft / nativ 325 € 115 €
K/I\ILI?I\FI,g.?CK: IVF cycle with embryo transfer + discount for PGT and biopsy of embryo up to 900 €

Oncology patients

Sperm analysis (SPG) 45 € 0€
5 straws (Not included: STD)
. 260 € 130 €
Cryopreservation of + 1 year of storage
sperm Each additional straw
+ 1 year of storage 55¢€ 25¢€
Extending of storage of
g g 1 year 170 € 85 €
embryos/eggs/sperm
ET = embryo transfer
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