

Valid from 01.01.2026

Slovak health insurance providers cover only some of the treatment procedures - when requirements are met. For women under the age of 40, the provider covers 3 treatment cycles fully in the case of IVF, and partially in the case of donor IVF (DIVF).

The price marked in **this colour** is valid if the woman is under 40 years old and has not yet used up 3 cycles on the Slovak health insurance.

PRICE OF THE TREATMENT	With insurance	Without insurance
IVF cycle with own eggs (IVF)	Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring, egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation, fresh embryo transfer. Not included: ICSI, EC, AH, STD, cryopreservation.	0 € 1 350 €
IVF Premium	Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring, egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation, fresh embryo transfer. <b>Additionally, the premium package includes</b> ICSI, extended cultivation, TL, MACS or MFSS, PICSI, 2x STD, EmbryoGlue, cryopreservation of 1-5 embryos and 1 year of storage.	2 690 € 3 850 €
IVF unlimited KET	Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring, egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation. Includes ICSI, EC, 2xSTD, unlimited KET, cryopreservation.	3150 € 4600 €
IVF minimal stimulation (IVF soft)**	Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring, egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation, fresh embryo transfer. Not included: ICSI, EC, AH, STD, cryopreservation.	0 € 1100 €
IVF native cycle (IVF nativ)**	Consultation, cycle monitoring, egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation, fresh embryo transfer. Not included: ICSI, EC, AH, STD, cryopreservation.	0 € 1100 €
IVF cycle with donated eggs (DIVF, OD)**	Consultation, treatment plan, selection + stimulation and compensation of the donor, donor's egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation, ICSI, extended cultivation, fresh embryo transfer, guarantee of 2 blastocysts (if SPG reaches the minimum required quality - according to WHO). Not included: cryopreservation.	4 400 € 5 500 €
DIVF Premium**	Consultation, treatment plan, selection + stimulation and compensation of the donor, donor's egg retrieval in general anesthesia, sperm analysis and preparation, ICSI, EC, fresh embryo transfer, guarantee of 2 blastocysts (if SPG reaches the minimum required quality - according to WHO). <b>Additionally, the premium package includes</b> MACS or MFSS, EmbryoGlue, cryopreservation of first 2 straws and 1 year of storage.	4 850 € 5 950 €
Baby guarantee program	A donor program that provides the assurance of a guaranteed birth.	10 000 € 10 000 €
IVF cycle with own frozen eggs	Oocyte warming, sperm analysis and preparation, ICSI, extended cultivation, fresh embryo transfer. Not included: cryopreservation, STD.	1 740 € 1 740 €
Social freezing (eggs collection and freezing)	Consultation, treatment plan, treatment protocol, cycle monitoring, egg retrieval in general anesthesia, cryopreservation of eggs incl. 1 year of storage. Not included: STD.	1 <sup>st</sup> cycle 1 600 € 1 600 € 2 <sup>nd</sup> cycle 1200 € 1200 € 3 <sup>rd</sup> cycle 900 € 900 €
Fresh Embryo Transfer (ET)	Own embryos	300 € 300 €
Frozen Embryo Transfer (FET)	Own embryos	530 € 530 €
Donated embryo (KET DEM)	1 donated embryo	1 750 € 1 750 €
Donated embryo (KET DEM) 2+1	3 donated embryos (3 KET DEM for the price of two)	3500 € 3500 €
Transfer of an embryo transported from abroad	FET, storage of embryos for 1 year, administrative fee for preparation of documentation, reception of embryo	890 € 890 €

Valid from 01.01.2026

Intrauterine insemination (IUI)	Sperm analysis and preparation	300 €	300 €
Intrauterine insemination (IUI) 2+1	Sperm analysis and preparation (three inseminations for the price of two)	600 €	600 €
Treatment cancelled before the egg collection		0 €	250 €
IVF cycle without eggs suitable for fertilization (incl. soft and nativ) *		0 €	500 €
IVF soft or native cycle, where no embryos suitable for embryo transfer or freezing were available *		0 €	750 €
IVF cycle, where no embryos suitable for embryo transfer or freezing were available *		0 €	950 €

EC = Extended cultivation, AH = Assisted hatching, STD = sexual transmitted diseases, TL= TimeLapse, ET = Embryo Transfer

\*If other services/methods listed below were performed during the cycle, their price will be added to this price.

\*\*If a fresh embryo transfer is not performed, the costs for the fresh ET are reduced by 300 €. Subsequently, the price for the FET (Frozen Embryo Transfer) is charged according to the current price list.

## FREEZING OF EMBRYOS AND GERM CELLS

With insurance	Without insurance
----------------	-------------------

Cryopreservation of embryos	First 2 straws (1 or 2 embryos per straw) + 1 year of storage	380 €	380 €
	Each additional straw (1 or 2 embryos per straw) + 1 year of storage	110 €	110 €
Cryopreservation of eggs	In addition to the price of IVF, 1 straw (max 3 eggs per straw) + 1 year of storage	380 €	380 €
	Each additional straw (max 3 eggs per straw) + 1 year of storage	95 €	95 €
Cryopreservation of sperm	5 straws (Not included: STD) + 1 year of storage	260 €	260 €
	Each additional straw + 1 year of storage	55 €	55 €
Extending of storage of embryos/eggs/sperm	1 year	170 €	170 €
Donated sperm	Donated sperm from Reprofit cryobank (incl. chlamydia examination)	315 €	315 €

## SPECIAL LABORATORY METHODS

With insurance	Without insurance
----------------	-------------------

ICSI	Intracytoplasmatic injection of sperm into all eggs. Price is for IVF cycle.	550 €	550 €
	Intracytoplasmatic injection of sperm into all eggs. Price is for IVF soft and native cycle.	330 €	330 €
Extended cultivation (EC)	Above standard cultivation of embryos beyond 48 hours	400 €	400 €
Assisted hatching (AH)	Manual release of embryo from its shell (zona pellucida)	220 €	220 €
PICSI	ICSI surcharge of pre-selected sperm	275 €	275 €
MACS	Magnetic separation of spermatozoa	325 €	325 €
MFSS	Microfluidic Sperm Sorting	325 €	325 €
TimeLaps cultivation (TL)	Continuous embryo monitoring during their cultivation	300 €	300 €
EmbryoGlue	Implantation support medium after repeated failures	300 €	300 €
Stimulation of sperm motility	Medium for stimulation of immobile sperm before fertilization	135 €	135 €
ICSI activator	Assisted egg activation during ICSI In case of repeated problems with fertilization	135 €	135 €

GENETICS		With insurance	Without insurance
Embryos biopsy	One-time payment per 1 cycle, regardless of the number of embryos	400 €	400 €
PGS (PGT-A, PGT-SR)	Preimplantation genetic testing for aneuploidies/translocations Price for 1 embryo	420 €	420 €
PGD (PGT-M)	Preimplantation genetic testing for monogenic diseases – preparation for Karyomapping  Examination of 1 embryo	1 410 €	1 410 €
DNA amplification	Preparation of DNA from the biopsy for future PGT examination can only be requested if there are 4 completely examined embryos for PGT (can be requested from the 5 <sup>th</sup> embryo). Price per 1 embryo.	100 €	100 €
Genetic examination of the trophoblast in abortion	By FISH method	250 €	250 €
Determination of polymorphisms in the FSH receptor gene		210 €	210 €
Prenascan test		550 €	550 €
Cytogenetic examination - karyotype		180 €	180 €
Determination of KIR haplotype (A/B)		90 €	90 €
HLA-C typing (C1/C2)		210 €	210 €
Determination of KIR haplotype (A/B) and HLA-C typing (C1/C2)		250 €	250 €
Carrier test	Individual	580 €	580 €
	Couple	1060 €	1060 €

SURGICAL AND OUTPATIENT PERFORMANCES		With insurance	Without insurance
Administration of Ratiograstim	Without providing medicine	30 €	30 €
Administration of the infusion	Without providing medicine - e.g. Intralipid	60 €	60 €
Endometrial scratching	Pipelle scratching	70 €	70 €
Mock transfer	Trial transfer	65 €	65 €
Intrauterine administration of PRP	PRP – platelet rich plasma, blood processing and administration	375 €	375 €
Microsurgical sperm collection	MESA/TESE	1 375 €	1 375 €
	mikroTESE	820 €	820 €
Electroejaculation	Intervention under anesthesia in indicated cases	800 €	800 €

Valid from 01.01.2026

DIAGNOSTICS		With insurance	Without insurance
Preventive examination of fertility	Hormonal profile (female) / sperm analysis (male) + selected STDs (HIV, jaundice B and C, syphilis), e-mail evaluation of the results by a doctor	45 €	105 €
STD	Examination for sexually transmitted diseases (HIV, hepatitis B and C, syphilis) - for Reprofit patients	0 €	45 €
Sperm analysis (SPG)		45 €	45 €
DNA fragmentation	Examination of DNA fragmentation from sperm – the TUNEL method	180 €	180 €
	Examination of DNA fragmentation from sperm – HALOSPERM method	135 €	135 €
SpermPack	Comprehensive examination of sperm	275 €	275 €
Complete hormonal profile	Female: AMH, progesterone, FSH, LH, TSH, testosterone, prolactin, E2 and DHEAS	0 €	80 €
	Male: FSH, LH, TSH, testosterone, prolactin	0 €	25 €
Ultrasound examination	Incl. folliculometry	40 €	40 €
Genetic examination of thrombophilic mutations	For examination 1 mutation out of 4 - Leiden, Prothrombin, 2x MTHFR (usually it is necessary to do 2 or 3)	45 €	45 €
Immunology examination	Basic	0 €	115 €
	Comprehensive	90 €	370 €
Culture examination of swabs from the cervix, uterus, urine, ejaculate	Mycoplasma and ureaplasma	0 €	22 €
Culture examination of vaginal swabs	Non-specific flora, gonorrhea, sensitivity to antibiotics	0 €	25 €
HyFoSy/HyCoSy	Examination of the patency of the fallopian tubes (outpatient)	190 €	190 €
Hysteroscopy (HSK)	HSK	205 €	575 €
	HSK + HyFoSy/HyCoSy	205 €	765 €
Examinations of uNK cells	Examination of uterine NK cells and CD138 plasma cells	230 €	230 €
Examination of endometrium	ERA test	990 €	990 €
	EMMA test + ALICE test	925 €	925 €
	EndomeTrio (ERA, EMMA, ALICE)	1 410 €	1 410 €
Collection of biological material	1 collection tube	0 €	12 €

Valid from 01.01.2026

OTHER SERVICES		With insurance	Without insurance
Elective term	Elective term of FET or ultrasound according to the patient's choice	200 €	200 €
Preoperative examination		60 €	170 €
General anesthesia		115 €	115 €
Extract from the medical card of the patient	In Slovak language	30 €	30 €
	In English language	60 €	60 €
	30 - 150 km within Slovakia	145 €	145 €
Transport of genetic material	150 km < within Slovakia	250 €	250 €
	Administrative fee for preparation of documentation for transport to/from abroad	295 €	295 €
Reception of embryos/eggs/sperm from another clinic	Incl. 1 year of storage	400 €	400 €

DISCOUNTS AND SPECIAL OFFERS		Original price	After discount
After 3 unsuccessful IVF+ET cycles at the Reprofit Slovakia clinic, the patient is entitled to a 50% discount for the 4 <sup>th</sup> IVF cycle (does not apply to DIVF treatment).			
<b>Slovak policyholders of insurance company UNION</b>			
SpermPack	Comprehensive examination of sperm (valid for the 1 <sup>st</sup> examination)	275 €	170 €
ICSI	All eggs (when the indication criteria are met) Classic IVF	545 €	335 €
	All eggs IVF soft / nativ	325 €	115 €
UNION PACK: IVF + PGT	IVF cycle with embryo transfer + discount for PGT and biopsy of embryo up to 900 €		

### Oncology patients

Sperm analysis (SPG)		45 €	0 €
Cryopreservation of sperm	5 straws (Not included: STD) + 1 year of storage	260 €	130 €
	Each additional straw + 1 year of storage	55 €	25 €
Extending of storage of embryos/eggs/sperm	1 year	170 €	85 €

ET = embryo transfer